
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 4 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. G~4P-LGA62538 

GSA Building Number GA2271 

~DDRESS OF PREMISES 
14365 Shackleford Rd. Norcross. GA. 30093-2931 

PON Number: 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between Powder Horn Investments LLC 

whose address is: 1134 Satellite Blvd., Ste. 300-8, Suwanee, GA. 30024 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish new rent structure in accordance with L ase Contract 
Paragraph 1.03A RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION (SEP 2012) and establish the release of Tenant lmprovem nt (Tl) Rent. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereb acknowledged, covenant 
and agree that the said Lease is amended OCTOBER1, 2015, to establish new rent structure of Lease GS-04P-LGA 2538. Lease Contract 
Section Paragraph 1.03A RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATION (SEP 2012) is deleted in its entirety and replaced 'th the following: 
1.03A. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent payable in monthly installments in arrears, at the following tes: 

FIRM TERM FIRM TERM SOl-l'TERM 
4/l/.2014-9/3J/2015 10/1120I5-3/31/2019 4/ 1/2019-3131/2024 

Siii i i Rl·NT1 

I l'NANT IMPROVLMl·NlS RENT' 

OPERA l'ING COSTS 
1 

B Uii DI NG SPl.CIHC AMORTl/'.1:0 
CAPITAi (BSAC)4 

PAllKING1 

TOTAi, ANNUAi. RENT 

ANNUAi, RENT 

$256 614.80 
$0.00 

$82,242.94 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$338 7.74 

ANNUAi. RENT 

$256,614.80 
$234,845.86 
$82,242.94 

$0.00 

S0.00 

$573703.60 

ANNt Al, Rl!.'NT 

$256,614.80 
$0.00 

$82,242.94 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$338 .74 

'<;hell renl CAk11la11on 
I Firm Tenn) S l2.l0 per RSF m11lt1plted h• :U,034 R~I 
<Non-I 1m1 Tcrm)$ Ji.20 pcr RS~ muluphcd II) 21,034 RS F 

'The I on.ii lcnant lmprm-cn1ent AllO\'ancc orS35.78 ,. a1oor111.cd nt n mt< of 7.5 pcn:ent per 01111111no•cr 3.5 yCArJ lo111l nllo"nnco used 1JS720,!l61.J5. 

·'0p:m11ni; L(l<ts rent t11lculn111m $3.91 pcr RS~ m11lt1phcd b) 21,034 RSI ()pc11i1in • rent r< e'clusl\o ofWIS Cl'I 

'B1nld1nn Spccttie Amor111cd Cnp11nl (RSAC) ofSO.OO n1c nmm117cd nt o nue of 0 pcrccn1 per nnnum met 0 vca"

''"'"""B e""ts me fin 111 rcocrvcd porlmt~ •r:iccs nnd _.o._ .iniclttrcd par\tni: SpllcCS tcflcctm~ n rntc urso.oo per rcset}i:d '""""and so.oo pct structun:d. 

This Lease Amendment contains {2} pages. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Entity Na 
Date: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: Lease ontracting Officer 
GSA, Public Buildings 
Date: 

Amendment Fonn 12112 



Lease Amendment No. 1- GS-04P·L 

The Government accepts the space and, therefore. incorporates the Tenant Improvement Allowance in the ren 

Except as modified In this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain In full force and eff 
any of the terms and conditions of this Amendment conflict with any terms and conditions of the Lease or an 
Lease Agreements, the terms and conditions of this Amendment shall control and govern. 

INITIALS: /~ 
LESS6 

Lease 

A62538 PAGE 2 of 2 

structure. 

and In the event that 
previous Supplemental 

dment Fonn 12112 




